性能参数.Technical Data
过压运行.Overvoltage Operation
●    引用标准 Reference Standards
●    工作温度范围 Operating Temperature Range
●    容量范围 Capacitance Range
●    额定电压 Rated Voltage
●    容量偏差 Capacity Tolerance
●    极间耐电压 Test voltage between electrodes

  4
Part Number
CAP
μF
Dimension（mm）
dv/dt
V/μs
Irms max
@10KHz
A
ESR
@10KHz
(mΩ)
L T H P P1 d
Un 500Vdc
C52501166KX#-** 16 42.5 24.5 27.5 37.5  1.2 20 10.0 7.0
C52501256KX#-** 25 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5  1.2 20 12.0 4.2
C52501256KX#-** 25 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 10.0 1.2 20 14.0 4.2
C52501526KX#-** 35 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5  1.2 20 12.0 3.0
C52501526KX#-** 35 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 20.0 1.2 20 17.0 2.5
C52501406KX#-** 40 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5  1.2 20 12.0 2.8
C52501406KX#-** 40 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5 20.0 1.2 20 19.0 2.4
C52501506KX#-** 50 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5  1.2 13 12.0 4.0
C52501506KX#-** 50 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 13 17.0 3.5
C52501656KX#-** 65 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5  1.2 13 12.0 3.3
C52501656KX#-** 65 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 13 20.0 2.7
C52501906KX#-** 90 57.5 42.5 56.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 13 22.0 2.5
UN 700VDC
C52701156KX#-** 15 42.5 24.5 27.5 37.5  1.2 22 10.0 8.0
C52701226KX#-** 22 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5  1.2 22 12.0 5.5
C52701226KX#-** 22 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 10.0 1.2 22 12.0 5.2
C52701306KX#-** 30 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5  1.2 22 12.0 4.0
C52701306KX#-** 30 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 20.0 1.2 22 15.0 3.5
C52701526KX#-** 35 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5  1.2 22 12.0 3.5
C52701526KX#-** 35 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5 20.0 1.2 20 18.0 3.1
C52701456KX#-** 45 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5  1.2 15 12.0 5.3
C52701456KX#-** 45 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 15 20.0 3.5
C52701556KX#-** 55 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5  1.2 15 12.0 4.3
C52701556KX#-** 55 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 15 22.0 2.8
参数表.Article Table
以上表格/图形仅供参考，以实物为准，（单位：mm）
The above table / graphics are for reference only, subject to the actual product  (unit: mm)
备注:最大电流Irms为f=10kHz,Tamb=70℃ △T≤15℃的值。
Note： Maximum Irms current at 10kH, Tamb= Tamb=70℃ △T≤15℃.
DC-Link CapacitorC52
金属化薄膜电容器GDHY
R
Copyright @ Guangdong Huayu Electronic
Url: www.gdhy.com       Eml: hy@gdhy.com
  5
Part Number CAP
μF
Dimension（mm）
dv/dt
V/μs
Irms max
@10KHz  A
ESR
@10KHz
(mΩ)
L T H P P1 d
UN 800VDC
C52801104KX#-** 0.1 18 7.5 13.5 15 -- 0.6 350 10.0 70
C52801124 KX#-** 0.12 18 7.5 13.5 15 -- 0.8 350 11.0 68
C52801154 KX#-** 0.15 18 7.5 13.5 15 -- 0.8 350 12.0 65
C52801224 KX#-** 0.22 18 8.4 16.5 15 -- 0.8 350 13.0 60
C52801304 KX#-** 0.30 18 10.8 19.0 15 -- 0.8 350 14.0 55
C52801334 KX#-** 0.33 18 10.8 19.0 15 -- 0.8 350 14.0 55
UN 900VDC
C52901106KX#-** 10 42.5 24.5 27.5 37.5  1.2 30 8.0 9.5
C52901156KX#-** 15 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5  1.2 30 11.0 6.5
C52901156KX#-** 15 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 10.0 1.2 30 11.0 6.0
C52901206KX#-** 20 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5  1.2 30 12.0 5.0
C52901206KX#-** 20 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 20.0 1.2 30 13.0 4.5
C52901306KX#-** 30 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5  1.2 20 12.0 6.3
C52901306KX#-** 30 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 20 16.0 5.9
C52901406KX#-** 40 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5  1.2 20 12.0 4.9
C52901406KX#-** 40 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 20 20.0 4.5
C52901556KX#-** 55 57.5 42.5 56.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 20 22.0 3.1
UN 1200VDC
C52122505KX#-** 5 42.5 24.5 27.5 37.5  1.2 40 6.0 13.0
C52122106KX#-** 10 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5  1.2 40 10.0 8.0
C52122106KX#-** 10 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 10.0 1.2 40 10.0 7.5
C52122156KX#-** 15 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5  1.2 40 12.0 5.5
C52122156KX#-** 15 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5 20.0 1.2 40 13.0 5.0
C52122226KX#-** 22 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5  1.2 27 12.0 7.0
C52122226KX#-** 22 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 27 14.0 6.5
C52122256KX#-** 25 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5  1.2 27 12.0 6.3
C52122256KX#-** 25 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 27 16.0 6.0
C52122406KX#-** 40 57.5 42.5 56.0 52.5 20.0 1.2 27 20.0 3.5